HB0193/843929/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 193

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "**for**" insert "<u>Electric</u>"; in lines 5 and 9, in each instance, before "golf" insert "<u>electric</u>"; and in line 7, strike the second "a" and substitute "<u>an electric</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike the first "A" and substitute "AN ELECTRIC"; in lines 16, 20, and 22, in each instance, before "GOLF" insert "ELECTRIC"; and in line 27, strike the second "A" and substitute "AN ELECTRIC".